

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 194 OF 2024

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

1(a) Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1712 OF 2021

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Benhur Chsl (applicant)PETITIONER

V/S

Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3001 OF 2023

In

SUITS 2955 OF 2009

Ahmed Anwar OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 212 OF 2024

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 167 OF 2011
In
SUITS 2539 OF 2009

Mr. Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And 8 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2438 OF 2012
In
SUITS 2539 OF 2009

Mr. Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And 8 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1698 OF 2016
In
SUITS 2955 OF 2009

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And 8 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2340 OF 2018
In
SUITS 2539 OF 2009

Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since Deceased) AndRESPONDENT
18 Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2406 OF 2021
In
SUITS 548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
1(a) Riyadh Rashid Oomerbhoy And 36 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 389 OF 2022
In
SUITS 548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3006 OF 2023
In
SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Ahmed Anwar OomerbhoyPETITIONER
V/S
Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy And Ors (defendant),RESPONDENT
And Nargis Oomerbhoy And Ors (res.)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 358 OF 2022

In
SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Asma Anwar Oomerbhoy And Anr	PETITIONER
V/S	
Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy And Ors	RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J

DATE : 12th July, 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 02/08/2024. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)